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EXHIBIT ‘A’ 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT No.  2021-LLA-0028           
 

 
PARCEL ‘A’: 
 
IN THE CITY OF BEAUMONT, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, THAT 
CERTAIN PORTION OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED MAY 19, 1988 AS INST. 
No. 0134754, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE, 
BEING PORTIONS OF BLOCK 129 AND A PORTION OF THE ALLEYS (VACATED) LYING 
WITHIN SAID BLOCK 129, AS SHOWN BY THE AMENDED MAP OF THE TOWN OF 
BEAUMONT, ON FILE IN BOOK 6 OF MAPS, PAGES 16 AND 17, INCLUSIVE, RECORDS 
OF SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE, SITUATED IN THE WEST HALF 
OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO MERIDIAN, 
AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  
 
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID DEED, SAID SOUTHTHWEST 
CORNER BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF BEAUMONT AVENUE, AS 
SHOWN ON SAID AMENDED MAP, WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY AS 
ORIGINALLY GRANTED TO THE SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY, SAID 
CORNER BEING A CURVE CONCAVE NORTHERLY WITH A RADUIS OF 1809.91 FEET, A 
RADIAL LINE TO SAID INTERSECTION BEARS SOUTH 02° 33' 02" WEST; 
 
THENCE NORTH 00° 13' 35" EAST, ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF BEAUMONT AVENUE, A 
DISTANCE OF 40.62 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL 
OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED JULY 12, 1963 AS INSTRUMENT No. 95619, 
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE; 
 
THENCE SOUTH 89° 46' 25" EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID DEED AND ITS 
EASTERLY PROLONGATION A DISTANCE OF 170.00 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT IN THE 
WEST LINE OF GRANT DEED RECORDED MAY 19, 1988 AS INSTRUMENT No. 134754, 
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE, AND THE POINT 
OF BEGINNING; 
 
THENCE NORTH 00° 13' 35" EAST ALONG THE SAID WEST LINE OF GRANT DEED, A 
DISTANCE OF 40.46 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT THEREIN, ALSO BEING THE 
NORTHWEST CORNER OF DEED RECORDED MAY 10, 2001 AS DOCUMENT No. 204657, 
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE; 
 
THENCE NORTH 83° 28' 15" EAST ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID GRANT DEED 
RECORDED MAY 19, 1988 AS INSTRUMENT No. 134754, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF 
RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE, A DISTANCE OF 94.22 FEET TO AN ANGLE 
POINT THEREIN; 
 
THENCE SOUTH 00° 13' 35" EAST ALONG THE SOUTHERLY PROLONGATION OF SAID 
WEST LINE A DISTANCE OF 83.64 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH LINE 
OF THE RIGHT OF WAY AS ORIGINALLY GRANTED TO THE SOUTHERN PACIFIC 
RAILROAD COMPANY, SAID CORNER BEING ON A CURVE CONCAVE NORTHERLY 
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WITH A RADUIS OF 1809.91 FEET, A RADIAL LINE TO SAID INTERSECTION BEARS 
SOUTH 02° 33' 02" WEST; 
 
THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVED NORTH RIGHT-OF WAY LINE AN ARC 
LENGTH OF 98.88 FEET THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 03° 07' 49" TO THE 
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID DEED RECORDED MAY 10, 2001 AS DOCUMENT No. 
204657, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE; 
 
THENCE NORTH 00° 13' 35" EAST, ALONG THE SAID WEST LINE A DISTANCE OF 39.79 
FEET (DESCRIBED AS 40.68 FEET IN SAID DEED) TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THAT 
CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED JULY 12, 1963 AS 
INSTRUMENT No. 95619, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDER’S 
OFFICE ; 
 
THENCE SOUTH 89° 46' 21" EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 5.00 FEET 
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 
 
 
CONTAINING  0.181 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. 
 
 
 
PARCEL ‘B’: 
 
IN THE CITY OF BEAUMONT, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, THAT 
CERTAIN PORTION OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED MAY 19, 1988 AS INST. 
No. 0134754, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE, AND 
BEING A PORTION OF BLOCK 129, A PORTION OF MAGNOLIA AVENUE (VACATED) AND 
THE ALLEYS (VACATED) LYING WITHIN SAID BLOCK 129, AS SHOWN BY THE 
AMENDED MAP OF THE TOWN OF BEAUMONT, ON FILE IN BOOK 6 OF MAPS, PAGES 
16 AND 17, INCLUSIVE, RECORDS OF SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY RECORDER’S 
OFFICE, SITUATED IN THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 
1 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO MERIDIAN, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DECRIBED 
AS FOLLOWS: 
 

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE CURVED NORTH LINE OF THE 
RIGHT OF WAY AS ORIGINALLY GRANTED TO THE SOUTHERN PACIFIC 
RAILROAD COMPANY AND THE CENTERLINE OF MAGNOLIA AVENUE AS SHOWN 
BY THE SAID AMENDED MAP OF THE TOWN OF BEAUMONT, SAID 
INTERSECTION BEING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL 
OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED MAY 10, 2001 AS DOCUMENT No. 
204657, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE, AND 
SAID CURVED NORTH LINE BEING A CURVE CONCAVE NORTHERLY WITH A 
RADUIS OF 1809.91 FEET, A RADIAL LINE TO SAID INTERSECTION BEARS 
SOUTH 09° 12' 06" EAST; 
 
THENCE NORTH 00° 13' 35" EAST ALONG SAID CENTERLINE OF MAGNOLIA 
AVENUE (VACATED) A DISTANCE OF 99.62 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH 
THE NORTHERLY LINE OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED 
RECORDED MAY 19, 1988 AS INST. No. 0134754; 
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